# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NEC CORPORATION	11/08/2006	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC INFRONTIA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6-1, Kitamikata 2-chome		
Internal Address:	Takatsu-ku		
City:	Kawasaki, Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D457870

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: ythurman@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Robert V. Sloan

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ID# 051206

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert V. Sloan

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=051206 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018524 FRAME: 0251

500180185

Н \$40,00

For Non US Clients

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, NEC CORPORATION, of Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. D457,870 by virtue of an Assignment.

Whereas, NEC INFRONTIA CORPORATION, 6-1, Kitamikata 2-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in U.S. D457,870;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

the above named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. D457,870; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representative, and assign, to the full end of the term for which said divisional patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Date: Novem	ber 8, 2016					
(signature)/	Masah	to Votsuh	a			
(title)/	Murayer,	Intellectual	Asset Business	Development	and Licensing	Division

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/16/2006 REEL: 018524 FRAME: 0252